City Manager JUSTIN A. HOWALT, P.E.

Assistant City Manager CLAIRE H. BURROUGHES

> City Attorney JARED MORRIS

Post Office Box 760 Clovis, New Mexico 88101-0760 Phone (575) 769-7828



CLOVIS CITY COMMISSION

Mayor MIKE MORRIS

Mayor Pro-Tem CHRIS BRYANT

Commissioners HELEN CASAUS GARY L. ELLIOTT JUAN F. GARZA LEO LOVETT FIDEL MADRID MEGAN PALLA LAUREN ROWLEY

Press Release For Immediate Release: City of Clovis, New Mexico 321 N. Connelly Street (575) 769-7828

June 1, 2021

## CITY OF CLOVIS TO HOST YARD OF THE MONTH PROGRAM THIS SUMMER

CLOVIS, NM - It's that time of year! The City of Clovis is hosting the annual "Yard of the Month" program to celebrate residents and businesses for their outstanding outdoor spaces. The purpose of the program is to raise pride of ownership in our properties, which, in turn, improves the appearance of our community and acts as an economic development incentive for people and businesses looking to relocate in Clovis.

Each month, two recipients and one business from each of the four commission districts will receive recognition for their outdoor spaces. A map of the commission districts can be found here: <u>http://maps.cityofclovis.org/commissiondistricts.html</u>. The recipients will be recognized at the city commission meetings held on July 15, August 19, and September 16, 2021. The winning residents and businesses will be presented with certificates and prizes.

Nominations for Yard of the Month will be taken from June 1 until August 31, 2021. Those who wish to submit a nomination may do so in the following ways:

- Submit an online nomination form at <u>cityofclovis.org</u>.
- Message the City of Clovis on Facebook at City of Clovis, NM (City Government) or <u>facebook.com/cityofclovis</u>.
- Call the City Manager's Office at (575) 763-9670 to submit a nomination over the phone.

For more information regarding the Yard of the Month program, please contact the City Manager's Office at (575) 763-9670 or <u>kknight@cityofclovis.org</u>.